O3-11-2 FORM PTO-1595 RI (Nerv. 6-63) OMB No. 0251-0011 (sep. 494)	R U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patient and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ● ▼ 102958 To the Honorable Commissioner or materna and Trademarks: I	
1. Name of conveying party(les): WILLIAM BOHMER	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: DISPLAY MATRIX Conformation Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? D. Yes: D. No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 8 EMERY AVENUE
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	City: RANDULPH State N. J. ZIP: 13 62
Execution Date: AUGUST 12, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(ss) attachast? © Yes 🖄 No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application its:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name: JOHN Q. M. DUILLAN ESQ Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$ 40.00</u> (a) Enclosed (b) Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 125 CRESTWOOD AVE.	8. Deposit account number:
City: TUCKAHOE State: N.Y ZIP: 22.08	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE
the original document. JOHN Q. MAQUILLAN Name of Person Signing	demarks, Box Assignments

300 - 13

Rev. 3, July 1997

PATENT REEL: 016342 FRAME: 0410



JOHN MCQUILLAN, Reg.

8-16.04

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APPLICANT

: William Bohmer

CONTINUED EXAMINATION OF APPLICATION SERIAL NO.	: 09/560,997
FILED	: 04/28/2000
FOR	: HOT BLADE RAZOR
GROUP ART UNIT	: 1724
EXAMINER	: Stephen Choi

125 Crestwood Avenue Tuckahoe, N.Y.10707-2208 (914) 779-7171

August 13, 2004

Commissioner for Patents P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

RECORDING OF ASSIGNMENT

Kindly record the attached Assignment for the above-identified application, which is a Complete Application of Provisional Application Serial No. 60/131,408, filed on April 28, 1999. Application Serial No. 09/560, 997 was filed again on August 11, 2003.

The recording fee of \$40.00 is enclosed herewith.

08/18/2004 ECOOPER	00000050 09560997	Respectfully submitted,
01 FC:8021	40.00 DP	John Z. M. S. Jullor.
Encl		John Q. McQuillan
		Reg. No. 19,805

PATENT REEL: 016342 FRAME: 0411

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, WILLIAM BOHMER, being a citizen of the United States of America, and residing at One Schindler Drive, Succasunna, New Jersey 07876, am the inventor of an invention entitled HOT BLADE RAZOR. for which I have made Application for Patent in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in Application Serial No. 09/560,997, filed August 11, 2003, which is a continuation of Application Serial No. 09/560, 997, filed on April 28, 2003, which is a Complete Application of Provisional Application Serial No. 60/131,408, filed on April 28, 1999; and

WHEREAS, DISPLAY MATRIX CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of New Jersey, having its principal place of business at 8 Emery Avenue, Randolph, New Jersey 07869-1362, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said Provisional Application Serial No. 09/560,997, and the improvements and invention therein described and any Letters Patent which may be based upon said Application Serial No. 09/560,997.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) lawful money of the United States, and other valuable considerations, to me in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I the said William Bohmer, have sold, assigned, and transferred and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said DISPLAY MATRIX CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said

- 1 -

PATENT REEL: 016342 FRAME: 0412

Application Serial No. 09/560,997, and said improvements and said invention therein contained including the right to apply for any Letters Patent in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries on said improvements and invention, and any and all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said invention or upon said Application Serial No. 09/560,997, and any and all Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States and foreign countries, and any and all reissues and continuations of Letters Patent granted for said improvements and said invention or upon said Application Serial No. 09/560,997 to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be issued, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said improvements isaid invention, said Application. Serial No. 09/560,997, and said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said DISPLAY MATRIX CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the same as it would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And I hereby authorize the said DISPLAY MATRIX CORPORATION to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said improvements and said invention in my name or in the name of the said DISPLAY MATRIX CORPORATION, or otherwise as the said DISPLAY MATRIX CORPORATION may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise.

And I hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to the said UISPLAY MATRIX CORPORATION, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein

-2-

or otherwise as the said DISPLAY MATRIX CORPORATION may direct, in accordance with this instrument of assignment.

I hereby represent and warrant that there are no rights or interests outstanding inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein and that I will not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein and I, said William Bohmer, bind myself and my heirs, executors, administrators, and legal representatives, as the case may be, to execute and deliver to the said DISPLAY MATRIX CORPORATION, its successor and assigns, any further documents or instruments and do any and all further acts that may be deemed necessary by the said DISPLAY MATRIX CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, to file applications for the said improvements and said invention in any country where it may elect to file such applications, and that may be necessary to vest in the said DISPLAY MATRIX CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the title herein conveyed or intended so as to be, and to enable such title to be recorded in the United States and foreign countries where such applications may be filed.

And I further covenant and agree, in consideration of the premises, that I, and my executors and administrators, will at any time upon request, communicate to the said DISPLAY MATRIX CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, any facts relating to the said improvements and said invention, and the history thereof, known to me or my executors and

- 3 -

administrators, and that I will testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do by the said DISPLAY MATRIX CORPORATION, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have becounto sent my hand and seal this -2^{2} day of August, 2004.

illiam Bohmer

STATE OF NEW JERSEY)) ss.: COUNTY OF)

> 6 Klehmiedt Kew! 舞 On this / Z day of August, 2004, before me

personally appeared William Bohmer, who, being duly sworn, signed, and acknowledged the

foregoing instrument as his free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.

(Notarial Scal)

Notary Public

IL GOLDSCHMIEDT BY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY COMMISSION EXPIRES 02/19/2005

- 4 -

RECORDED: 08/16/2004